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Course Prices include the following:

• Induction pack & Welcome 
   Kit with guides and maps
• Certificate of attendance
• Tuition
• Use of self-access study Library
• Internet/ WI-FI Facility 
• Social Programme

Not Included in Fees:
 
• Course Book 
(Books cost approximately €40 for standard 
courses and €60 for intensive courses) 
• Examination fees 
• Social activity entrance fees
• Bank charges 

www.iseireland.ie  
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Price List 2017 / 2018

€3,850 €5,200
Academic Year Programme 1
(20 Hours Group Tuition)

General Courses

Exam Preparation Course

GE 15

Course Code Description 1-5 weeks 6-12 weeks 13-23 weeks

1 - 12 weeks

4 weeks

4 weeks 8 weeks 12 weeks

13 - 24 weeks

General English
15 hours tuition per week
09:00 - 12:15 (Mon-Fri) or 13:45 - 17:00 (Mon-Fri)

GE 20

GE 30

OOE
O 15

€150 €140 €130 €120

Semi-Intensive General  English
20 hours tuition per week 
09:00 - 13:30 (Mon-Fri) or 12:30 - 17:00 (Mon-Fri)

€210 €180 €170 €160

Intensive General English
30 hours tuition per week
09:00 - 12:15 (Mon-Fri) & 13:45 - 17:00 (Mon-Fri)

CP 15
FCE & CAE

CCE
25June-20July
23 July-17 Aug

IEP 15
Exam every

month

Cambridge Exam Course
15 hours tuition per week
09:00 - 12:15 (Mon-Fri) or 13:45 - 17:00 (Mon-Fri)

Crash Cambridge Exam Course
30 hours tuition per week
09:45 - 13:00 (Mon-Fri) | 14:00 - 17:00 (Mon-Fri)

IELTS Preparation Course
15 hours tuition per week
09:00 - 12:15 (Mon-Fri)  or 13:45 - 17:00 (Mon-Fri)   

an hourOne-to-One English

€250

€210 €190

25 weeks 35 weeks

€3,000 €4,200

€1,380

€1,000 €1,800 €2,400

Professional Courses
Week

BEISE
March-October

EPG 11

EP40

Business & Corporate Programme
15 tuition per week (full-time)
• Minimum 2 weeks

• Monday to Friday ( 9h00 to 12h15)
Business & Corporate English Lessons

• English Lessons: 15 hours
• Golf Lessons: 2 x 9 holes + 1 x 18 holes

• 15 hours of English Lessons
• Not included: Weekly public transport pass

English Programme & Golf
15 tuition per week
• Minimum 2 weeks

40+ Programme

€500

€480

€220

work placement fee  €500

€50

€230 €220 €210

24+ weeks

English plus Internship Programme
4+ weeks English course plus Internships

• Tuesday and Thursday (14h00 to 16h30)
Golf classes or regular activities

Academic Year ( Non EU)

Academic Year Programme 1
(15 Hours Group Tuition)



ISE II or III - €170

€60

22.5

Hours Per Week

24 weeks

Duration
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Tuition Fee

Other Cost

€150

Registration fee Accommodation 
booking fee Express Mail Airport Pickup Insurance

University Preparation Courses

University Foundation Programme

Course 

Gain the language, academic skills and subject knowledge to prepare you for a  course at university.  

€6000
Exam + Registration fee €350

per week

Fees

Family Half Board ( Single room ) €200

Family Half Board ( Shared room ) €185

Extra nights in Family €30

Price includes: Bed, Breakfast, Evening Meal and Lunch at weekends

per week

per weekExecutive Host Family ( Single ensuite) +€50

Family Accommodation during Christmas +€40 per week

per night

per weekSelf-Catering: Single Room €220

Self-Catering: Twin Room €190

Self-Catering: Double Bed €250

per week

per week

Student Residence
• City Centre 
Most of our houses / apartments are 
located at a walking distance to Dublin 
city centre & ISE (15 - 20 minutes by walk).

per weekSelf-Catering: Single Room €200

Self-Catering: Twin Room €180

Self-Catering: Triple/Quadruple Room €150

€70€60€70

per week

per week

per year

€70 each way

12 weeks

Exam Fee
Trinity College London Cambridge ( FCE/CAE) IELTS

€210€210
ISE I - €130

Student Residence
• Co- Dublin 
(accommodations are within 40-50 minutes 
by public transport or by bicycle to Dublin
 city centre & ISE )

Home stay 

ACCOMMODATION

22.5 24 weeksPre-Masters
Tuition Fee €8500

Exam + Registration fee €350
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 TERMS AND CONDITIONS

ACCOMMODATION

• All accommodation is offered subject to availability.
• Accommodation fees are non-refundable.
• There is an accommodation placement fee of €60.
• En Suite room (private shower & toilet) is available on request for an additional 
fee.
• Minimum booking is 1 week and the maximum is 4 weeks and subject to 
availability for dates requested.
• Students should pay accommodation 4 weeks in advance to avoid 
disappointment.

ACCOMMODATION – HOST FAMILIES

• Host family accommodation is on a Saturday to Saturday or Sunday to Sunday 
basis. Extra night accommodation may be requested and may be offered at a 
nightly rate subject to availability.
• Student should wish to change Host Family. ISE will only do so after discussing 
the situation and reasons with both the student and the family.
• Accommodation prices include half board (Breakfast & Evening meal only) from 
Monday to Friday and full board (Breakfast, Lunch and Evening meal) on 
Saturday and Sunday.
• En Suite room (private shower & toilet) is available on request for an additional 
fee.
• Student may be accommodated with families within 45 mins to an hour travel 
time by bus.
• Families may host students of a number of nationalities.

GENERAL CONDITIONS

• ISE assumes no responsibility for personal loss, delay or accident of any 
kind whatsoever that may occur due to fault or negligence of any company or 
persons carrying out ancillary arrangements outside of our control.
• ISE reserves the right to cancel any arrangements or bookings without 
prior notice if payment conditions are not met.
• ISE reserves the right to refuse or cancel bookings in circumstances where 
school or accommodation facilities are unsuitable to a students’ special needs.
• Student must have at least 85% attendance.
• Students should have Medical Certificate if they are absent.
• In case where a medical condition makes it impossible to complete a course 
and if this condition existed but was not advised at the time of the bookings. 
ISE refuses any liability and no refund will be given.
• Should a student behave in an unseemly and / or inappropriate manner that 
bring the school or its agent(s) into disrepute or  cause damage to its reputation 
or standing in any way, either real or imagined , s/he will be asked to leave the 
school immediately.  The CEO will be the only arbitrator in any such event.
• A serious misdemeanour or infringement of the laws of Ireland will result 
instant dismissal from the school. Costs incurred by the student as a result of 
dismissal in these circumstances from the school are the sole responsibility 

ACCOMMODATION TERMS AND CONDITIONS

of the student and ISE will accept no liability of any kind.
• The student is responsible for any damage or injury s/he may cause to 
buildings, furniture, fittings, individuals or host family property, etc. while 
registered with ISE.
• The school reserves the right to change, without notice, the contents, 
dates, times locations or any other details of course(s) brought about by 
political event, natural disasters, weather or any other events considered by 
the organisers to be pertinent.
• If we do not enforce any conditions of these Terms and Conditions or we 
delay in enforcing it, this will not prevent us from retrospectively enforcing 
the condition and will not constitute a waiver of that condition.
• Examination fees are not included.
• Examinations fee must be paid 4 weeks in advanced.
• No Alcohol and drugs inside school.
• Smoking not allowed inside the building.
• Any disputes in relation to accounts or services provided will, where 
necessary, be heard in the courts of the Republic of Ireland where the bulk of 
service is being carried out. The interpretation of these Terms and Conditions, 
all agreements and communications with ISE shall be through the English.

• Students are advised to book and send the flight details in advance to get the 
accommodation details as soon as possible and avoid disappointment
• Extra fee may be charged in the high season June/July/August
• Late payments or short notice (less than 4 weeks) cannot guarantee 
accommodation availability.
• In such case that a payment is made with short notice (less than 4 weeks), the 
student will not be eligible for a refund should they choose an alternative 
accommodation option. Additionally, they are liable to pay any difference should 
the rate of the alternative option be higher than the original payment made.
• There will be an extra charge for special requests.

• Students should book accommodation 4 weeks in advance to avoid 
disappointment especially if they wish to study during high season.
• The Accommodation Manager is in charge of recruiting families and knows 
each family on a personal basis. Families come from a variety of backgrounds 
from traditional Irish families to modern – day families where both parents work. 
Some hosts are single professional.
• There is a code of conduct that must be respected between family and student 
on request from the Accommodation Manager. If any problem arise the 
Accommodation Manager will endeavour o resolve them in the best interests of 
the student, the family and ISE.
• Special request (dietary, pets, children etc) must be made at the time of the 
initial booking. We may not be able to accommodate special requests after 
student has been placed.
• There will be an extra charge for special requests.



Recognised by ACELS, a service of 
Quality and Qualifications Ireland, 
for English language teaching (ELT)

PAYMENT OPTIONS

For cancellations due to visa rejections, a written notification and receipt of 
the relevant supporting documentation must be presented to ISE Ireland at 
least 14 days prior to your listed arrival date. On receipt of the supporting 
documentation, 100% of the tuition fees will be refunded. If visa rejection 
evidence is not supplied within the given time frame (at least 14 days prior to 
arrival date) then a cancellation fee equivalent to 1 week’s full 
accommodation and tuition fees will apply.

Non Refundable Fees:

It is advisable to pay fees via Pay to Study escrow account. For Non-EU 
students it is a requirement to pay by this method as your funds are held 
independently pending a visa decision.

The following cases are all non-refundable; this list is extensive but not 
exhaustive.
1. Express mail fee €60
2. Accommodation placement fee €60
3. Registration & administration fee €70
4. Bank Transfer fee
5. Monetary value differences due to currency exchange rate changes

Refund Stages:
Refund request form will be given to the ISE Accounts Department
A decision will be usually be made with 5 working days although it can take up 
to two weeks to reach a decision.

Q.1. My classes have already started – can I get a refund?
A.1. NO: Once classes have commenced no refunds are made for missed
classes or early withdrawal from a course. (See next question)

Q.2. What happens if I cannot complete my course due to an unplanned
event?
A.2. Should an unplanned event occur, upon receipt of proof, credit will be
given for the outstanding paid weeks and will be valid for a period of 6
months from first missed day.

Q.3. What happens if my course schedule changes?

A.3 This is not expected to occur, however, ISE reserves the right to alter
dates in order to facilitate or improve the provision of any course /
associated examinations. Should such a change be deemed necessary it
will not affect the student’s terms and conditions and therefore no
refund will be made.

ISE REFUND POLICY
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1. BANK TRANSFER

The International School Of English - Bank Details Are As Follows:

Bank • Allied Irish Bank

Address • Main Street, Leixlip, Co. Kildare

Account Name • ISE Ireland

NSC •  93 36 35

Account No • 29813040

BIC or SWIFT Code • AIBKIE2D

Iban No • IE38AIBK93363529813040

2. CREDIT CARD
 
Pay by credit card (MASTERCARD OR VISA) please note there may be a 
charge a surcharge from your bank to bank.

3. *PAYTOSTUDY  (https://iseireland.paytostudy.com)

You can choose to pay to study via pay to study facility.  
Interpay LTD T/A – PAYTOSTUDY is authorized by the Central Bank of Ireland. 

Benefits Of Paying Through Pay To study

• No International Sender    • Receipt Of All Payments Issued To Sender/Receiver
• Payments Processed Between 48 – 72 Hours  • Preferential Exchange Rates     
• 24 Hour Online Tracking Of All Payments    • 24 Hour Customer Service   

 *VISA REQUIRING STUDENTS: Under new legislation in ireland all visa 
requiring students advance funds will be held in a segregated account 
(escrow) until your visa is approved and a copy sent to paytostudy.

Course places are limited and your place will only be confirmed after full 
payment has been received.
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26 Harcourt Street, Dublin 2  | 106 Capel St, Dublin 1  

Adult Campus: 
Gold Centre: 

Re gistered Exam C entre 61586

Recognised by ACELS, a service of Quality and Qualifications Ireland, for English language teaching (ELT)


